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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

MONDAY, MARCH 24, 2025

9:30 a.mn.

7 Ben J. Allison
Maye L. Allison

PRICE / BLALOCK
LEE
PETTIT, Tr.

Adv James Ackerman
Patricia Ackerman
\Y;

Craig A. Ponder, Sr.

CORDES
BLOSSOM

Adv  Tammi Saucer
Michael McDow
\Y

Craig A. Ponder, Sr.

CORDES
BLOSSOM

Adv  John Fowler
Catherine Fowler
\Y;

Craig A. Ponder, Sr.

CORDES
PONDER

89-30223

24-03082
Ch.7
24-30644

24-03083
Ch.7
24-30644

24-03086
Ch.7
24-30644

6th continued status hearing (391)

Continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion to Dismiss (7); Defendant’s Brief
in Support of Motion to Dismiss (9);
Plaintiffs’ Response (11)

Continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion to Dismiss (7); Defendant’s Brief
in Support of Motion to Dismiss (9);
Plaintiffs’ Response (11)

Continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion to Dismiss (4); Defendant’s Brief
in Support of Motion to Dismiss (6);
Plaintiffs’ Response (8)
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Monday, March 24, 2025

Adv  Mark Ermence
Carrie Ermence
v

Cfraig A. Ponder, Sr.

CORDES
PONDER

Adv  Jesus Serrano
Irene Serrano
\Y;

Craig A. Ponder, Sr.

CORDES
PONDER

Adv  Fred Akman
Teresa Akman
v

Craig A. Ponder, Sr.

CORDES
PONDER

7 Alchemy 1LLC

PRO SE
A. WRIGHT, TR.

7 Claudia Charles

PRO SE
A. WRIGHT, TR.

24-03087
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24-30644

24-03088
Ch.7
24-30644

24-03089
Ch.7
24-30644

24-31013

25-30082
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Continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion to Dismiss (4); Defendant’s Brief
in Support of Motion to Dismiss (6);
Plaintiffs’ Response (8)

Continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion to Dismiss (4); Defendant’s Brief
in Support of Motion to Dismiss (6)
Plaintiffs’ Response (8)

Continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion to Dismiss (4); Defendant’s Brief
in Support of Motion to Dismiss (6)
Plaintiffs’ Response (8)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (43)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
Between Debtor and Consumer Portfolio
Services (17)
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Monday, March 24, 2025

7 Cierra A. Johnson

PRO SE
HAYES, TR.

7 Denesha Green

PRO SE
HAYES, TR.

7 Claudia A. Akyeampong

PRO SE
RAUBACH, TR.

7 Andrea L. Soleberry

PRO SE
RAUBACH, TR.
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24-31037

25-30120

24-31120

25-30135

Page 3

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (45)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (16)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (44)

SATISFIED

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (18)

SATISFIED



